IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

LAWRENCE E. JAFFE PENSION PLAN,)
on Behalf of Itself and All Others Similarly	·)
Situated,) Case No. 02 C 5893
Plaintiff,)
) Judge Jorge L. Alonso
)
V.)
)
HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL, INC.,)
et al.,)
)
Defendants)

Defendants.)

AGREED ORDER CANCELLING, RELEASING, AND DISCHARGING DEFENDANTS' SUPERSEDEAS BOND

This matter having come before the Court on the parties' Agreed Motion for Cancelation, Release, and Discharge of Defendants' Supersedeas Bond, which Supersedeas Bond consists of Bond No. 285045785 posted by Liberty Mutual Insurance Company in the amount of \$750,000,000; Bond No. 105901684 posted by Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America in the amount of \$400,000,000.00; Bond No. 82297281 posted by Federal Insurance Company in the amount of \$500,000,000; Bond Number K08896707 posted by Pacific Employers Insurance Company in the amount of \$100,000,000; Bond No. K08896690 posted by Westchester Fire Insurance Company in the amount of \$66,348,175.67; Bond No. CGB09123027 posted by Zurich American Insurance Company in the amount of \$400,000,000; and Bond No. 912124 posted by National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa. in the amount of \$250,000,000.00), as Sureties, severally, in the referenced case, in the total bond amount of \$2,466,348,175.67, at the request of defendant Household International, Inc., as Principal.

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2038 Filed: 08/26/15 Page 2 of 2 PageID #:70560

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Supersedeas Bond is no longer required and is hereby fully and unconditionally discharged, released and exonerated and that the aforesaid Sureties are hereby released from any and all past, present and future liability in connection with the issuance of the Supersedeas Bond. The Clerk of the Court is directed to return the canceled Supersedeas Bond to counsel for Defendants.

SO ORDERED

ENTERED: 8/26/15

Jorge L. Alonso United States District Court